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: - Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 64061911
Gmmﬁ @ ) Report Date: September 4, 2025 | 4:34 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

2010 GMC TERRAIN SLE

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
2CTALBEW9A6332844

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 152,999 KM

Q.

Fit -3 e i
Accigentsiar r

ound Last Registered In: 13 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

e

o]
No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca
No Import/Export Records Found
This vehicle history report is based on infarmazicn (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of September 04, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

2CTALBEW9A6332844
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9Me/26, 3:0¢ PM

Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

& 2024 Dec 11 British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: FRONT CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: COLLISION FRONT CENTER

Other Damage Records

DETAILS

i 2015 Dec 29 British Columbia, Canada

CARFAX Canadza Vehicle History Report

Glass Record

Registration

AMOUNT

$6,246.36

$6,030.53

AMOUNT

$645.37

This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, 5alvage and Stolen.

Service Records

SOURCE

DATE ODOMETER

DETAILS

2014 Qce 8 71,606 Kt Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 May 9 89,912 KM Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Feb 23 95,09¢ KM Nanaimo Honda

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=th@TukXUyon§inkyl6 GGkrdlUQOCSEsTO

Vehicle serviced
»  Alr filter checked
+  (abin air filter replaced/cleaned
«  Fluids checked
«  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Maintenance inspection completed
«  ASC system checked
Body lubricated
+  FHuids checkad
Cil and filter changed
Transmission checked

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Frant brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
= Oi and fiter changed
Rear wiper blade replaced
Tire pressure monitoring system reset

2CTALBEW9AB332844
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9/18/25, 3:09 PM

DETAILS

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

T R
« Wiper{s} replaced
Vehicle washedfdetailed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Vehicle serviced
Qit and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Cil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

ODOMETER SOURCE
2018 Mar 20 Laird Wheaton GM
Nanaima, British Columbia, Canada
2018 Mar 21 95,101 KM Nanaimo Honda
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2018 Sep 6 101,866 KM Service Facility
2019 May 17 108,153 KM Service Facility
2019 May 29 108,188 KM Service Facility
2019 jul 19 109,622 KM HARRIS CCEANSIDE GM
Parksviile, British Columbia, Canada
2019 Dec 27 112,844 KM Service Facility
2021 May 26 122,795 KM Service Facility
2023 Mar 23 136,711 KM Harris Oceanside Chevrolet Buick
GMC Ltd
Parksville, British Cotumbia, Canada
2025 Aug 28 152,995 KM Nanaimo Honda

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Open Recalls

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Front brakes serviced
«  Emissions or safety inspection performed
Rear brakes serviced/zdjusted
Rear wheel bearing(s)/hub{s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, piease contact GMC or visit < iza. (httpsi//my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

. Stolen Vehicle Check

his vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

2CTALBEW9AG332844
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9/16/25, 3:09 PM

DATE

2010 Mar 27
2010 May 8
2011 May 7
2012 Apr 28
201280130
2012}&;‘ 9
2012 Aug 11
20125&p29
2012 Nov 24
2013 Mar 30

2013 Apr 19

2014 Apr 26

2014 0cz 8

2014 Nov 29

2015 Mar 2

2015 Nov 28

ODOMETER

46,500 KM

66,207 KM

71.606 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE RECORD TYPE

Motor Yehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Independent Source
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Odometer reading

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Cotumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Qwner Reparted

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Cwner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed
New QOwner reported

Registration issued or Renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Independent Source
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Odometer reading

Moteor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Jiffy Lube - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Reagistration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

GMC Recail

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

2015 Dec 29

20176 Nov 26

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renawal

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=tbOTukXUyonBihkyle GGkrdIUQOCEsTO

Registration Issued or Renewed

Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # N140535

Registration Issued or Renewed

$645.37

Registration Issued or Renewed

2CTALBEWSAG332844
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9/16/25, 3:08 PM

2017 Apr 1

2017 May 9

2017 0ct 18

2017 Nov 25

2018 Feb 23

2018 Mar 15

2018 Mar 20

2018 Mar 21

2018 Mar 21

2018 Mar 24

2018 jul 15

2018 Sep 6

2019 Jan 20

2019 May 29

2019 iul 14

2019 jul 19

2019 Dec 27

2020 Jan 16

2012 May 17

ODOMETER

89,919 KM

95,099 KM

95,101 KM

101,866 KM

108,153 KM

108,188 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicie History Report

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Port Alberni, British Columbia,

Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Jiffy Lube - Port, Alberni

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Nanaimo Honda
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

GMC

Laird Wheaton GM
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada
Nanaimo Honda

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Service Record

Recall

Service Racord

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

DETALLS

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Manufacturer Recali Issued
Recal! # 2025300

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Coiumbia, Canada

Service Facility

Moter Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Record

Service Record

109,622 KM

112,844 KM

HARRIS OCEANSIDE GM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

https/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=tbaTuKXUyon8inkyIBGGkrdlUQOCSsT

Canadian Renewal

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle sarviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
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9/16/25, 3:09 PM

2020 Jul1g

2021 May 26

2021 Jul 11

2022 jul3

2023 Mar 23

2023 Jui1e

2024 jan 16

2024 Jul 17

2024 Dec 11

2024 Dec 11

2025 jul 17

2025 Aug 19

2025 Aug 28

CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histery Report

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Coiumbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Harris Oceanside Chevrolet

Parksville, British Cofurnbia,

Canadian Renewai

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle coleur noted as red

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motaor Vehicle Dept.
British Ceolumbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Celumbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dapt.
British Columbia, Canada

OBOMETER SOURCE
122,795 KM Service Facility
136,711 KM
Buick GMC Ltd
Canada
152,992 KM

Nanaimo Honda
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=tb2TuKXUyon8inkyl6GGkrdlIUQCCEsTO

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle celour noted as red

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

COLLISION

Estimate

FRONT CENTER

Estimate Date: n/a
FRONT CENTER

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as red

Vehicle serviced

2CTALBEWSAG332844
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8/16/25, 3:09 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ICBC Disclaimer

The information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's status and the wediicle’s chaims history, Vehitle status shaws whether a vehicle is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:
. vehicles sold by insurance ¢ompanies as salvage
. sodvage vehicles which have boen rebuil, mipected, and relicensed
. wracked vehicles that have beer decormnmissioned and can only be resald for parts

The vehicke status may pot represent the vehicle accuratefy for a number of reasons, including a written-off vohicle that hasr't been reported to the B.C. vehicla registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by s awner. The vehicle
chaims histary 15 a report of vehicle damage and mcludes repairs pald by ICBC and autstanding damage estimates, It may be incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did nat make a claim to ICBC or [CBC has denied the claim. In
addition, the estimate information may not hecessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehide that sustained the greatest force of Fnpatt. of Indicate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are encouraged o read ICBC's [ull stalement of mitalions ag’ E

Sopd

ICAC recommends the vehicle be inspected by 2 qualified mechanic 1o obtain a mare tomplete assessment of the vehicle's candition,

CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ Badye is based on the odometer tfarmation reported 16 CARFAX Canada. The CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ badge s available for vehicles reg

istered in Canada that have accumudated, as reported 1o
CARFAX Canada viz odometer records, fess than 12,000 kilometres per year from the beglnning of September in the year prio:

7 1o the vehicle’s madel year unti the date that this raport was generazed,

This venicle histary repart s compiled fram Multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CAREAX Canada ULC or s source data providers
reqistrations, declarations, acadent mformation, service records, recall information, odometer readings or othar infarmation where discrepancs
praviders recewe data and information from external sources befigved to be rebable, but no responsbility |s assurned by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The raparts are provided
strictly on an as-is whare-is basis, and CARFAX Conada and Hs scurca data providers further expressly disclaim afl warranties, express ar implied, including any warranties of timeliness, acciracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quality or fitness for 3
particular purpose regarding this report or 115 contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its sturce data providers shall be liable for any lasses, expenses of damages in tonnection with any repart or any snfarmation contained within a repart
intkuding the accuracy thereofl ar any delay o faifure to provide 2 report or any informatian, Other information abawt the vehicle that s the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including aroblems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one impartant toal, along with a vehlcle nspection and test drive, To make a better decislon about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/er using this vehicle Mistory report. you agree o be beund by akt of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Lise and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time Dy CARFAX Canada.

0 obtam camplete informatian on any one vehucle. For example, there may be ether title, brands,
165 that apply to 1his vehicle are not reflected m this report. CARFAX Canada and ts sourcs datg

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved.
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